900249857 03/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YogaGlo, LLC		106/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YogaGlo, Inc.
Street Address:	113 27th Street
Internal Address:	Unit B
City:	Manhattan Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764227	YOGAGLO
Registration Number:	3630409	EVERYONE'S YOGA
Registration Number:	3910753	
Registration Number:	4166507	YOGAGLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102299901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

310-229-9900 Phone:

Email: ipdocketingla@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. Garner

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: **Suite 2100**

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120741.307919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Feinblum
Signature:	/Deborah A. Feinblum/
Date:	03/19/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=YG LLC to Inc trademark assignme source=YG LLC to Inc trademark assignme source=YG LLC to Inc trademark assignme	nt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (the "Agreement") is made effective as of June 28, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), by and between YogaGlo, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), and YogaGlo, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and/or trade names and all applications therefor (collectively, "Trademarks") specified in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest and any associated goodwill in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest and any associated goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications or registrations therefor as identified in Schedule A. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks and to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Trademarks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Trademarks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

This Agreement shall be governed by and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to any conflicts of law principles.

This Agreement shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Each party represents that it has taken all necessary action to authorize the execution and delivery of this Agreement.

5815066-V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0258 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers, as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

YOGAGLO LLC,

a California limited liability company

By:

ASSIGNEE

YOGAGLO, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: Its: CED/Chairman

SCHEDULE A

	5	5				
	Country	Serial No.	Application	istration	Registration Date	International Class
YOGAGLO		77/507579	6/25/2000			
(STYLIZED COLORED States TEXT)			0/23/2008 3/64227		3/23/2010	09, 38, 41, 45
EVERYONE'S YOGA I Initad						
		8886/ 5// 7	9/26/2008	3630409	6/2/2009	41
MISC. DESIGN	United	00000088	- 1			
))			0/3/2/010	3910753	1/25/2011	09, 38
YOGAGLO	United	85/209505				
			1107/2/11	/100001+	7/3/2012	09, 38, 41, 44

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 03/19/2013